
AGR Notice 
F1406289 
Validated: July 01 , 2025 ® I UNITED ST ATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Applicant Reference Number: APA0001 

APPLICANT: A611349 

APARICIO CARGO & TRAVEL SERVICES INC 

CIO The Legal Team, PLLC 

1815 SW 85th Court 

Miami. FL33155 

United States 

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE: 

AGRIMPEX CARIBE SURL 

Calle 23, No. 269, el 21 Y 23, Edificlo Antonio Maceo. 

Local 104. Vedado 

Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

La Habana 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

SERLOVEM SURL 

Calle 23 No. 55, el lnfanta y P, 8vo piso, Vedado 

Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

ALIMPORT 

,La Habana 

Calle lnfanta, No. 16, el 23 y Humbort, 

Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

CORATUR SA 

,La Habana 

Calle 23 No. 55, 5to piso, Vedado, 

Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

,La Habana 

EMPRESA COMERCIAL CARI BEX 

Ave La Pesquera y Atares, 3er piso, 

La Habana Vieja 

La Habana ,La Habana 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

ALIMPEX 

Carretera de la Polar y Linea del Ferrocarril, Edificio 

Anexo, 

Cerro 

La Habana ,La Habana 

Cuba 

EMPRESA COMERCIALIZADORA 1TH SA 

Calle 15, No. 851 , Vedado 

Plaza 

La Habana ,La Habana 

Cuba 

EMPRESA COMERCIALIZADORA DE FRUTAS 

SELECTAS 

Calle lndependencia y Ave Boyeros, 

Cerro 

La Habana ,La Habana 

Cuba 

AGENCIA IMPORTADORA CARIBE SURL 

Avenida 1 ra. No. 2801, el calle 28 y calle 30. Miramar, 

Playa 

La Habana ,La Habana 
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AGR Notice 
F1406289 
Validated: July 01, 2025 

Cuba 

CITRICOS CARIBE SA 

Ave. Carlos Manuel de Cespedes, No. 774 e/ Conill y 

Tulipan 

Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

,La Habana 

EMPRESA IMPORTADORA PALCO 

I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Cuba 

EMPRESA FILIAL ILIMPEX 

Carretera de la Polar y Linea del Ferrocarril. Edificio 

Anexo 

Cerro 

La Habana ,La Habana 

Cuba 

CONSUMIMPORT 

Calle 1468 No. 905 el 9na y 9na A, Reparto Cubanacan Calle 23 No. 55, el lnfanta y P, 9no piso Vedado 

Playa Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

QUIMIMPORT 

,La Habana 

Calle 23, No. 55, e/ lnfanta y P, Sto. piso, Vedado 

Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

,La Habana 

La Habana .La Habana 

Cuba 

IMPEXPORT SURL 

Calle 5ta. B, lnmobiliaria Almendares Ofic 60, Miramar 

Playa 

La Habana ,La Habana 

Cuba 

GRAN COMERCIAL MAPRINTER 

Calle Serafines, No. 461, el San Quintin y San Gabriel Calle 23, No. 55, e/ lnfanta y P, 9no piso, Vedado 

Cerro Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

MAQUIMPORT 

.La Habana 

Calle 23, No. 55, el lnfanta y 0, 6to. piso, Vedado 

Plaza 

La Habana 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

,La Habana 

La Habana ,La Habana 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE - - - - - --- - - - - ------ - -- -------- - - -- - - - - --- ---- - ----
100000 Sodas and water, (Solft drink, natural and sparkling water) EAR99 $200,000.00 

- - - - - - ------- - - -- - --- --------------- - --- - - -------
100000 Energy drinks, (Drinks) EAR99 $500,000.00 

100000 Juices and energy drinks, (Flavored) EAR99 $200,000.00 - - - - - - - ------ - --------------- - ------- - - - - --------
10000 Wines, ciders and beer, (Malts, champagnes and beer. Boxes of EAR99 $1 50,000.00 

different units) 

10000 Spirits, (Whiskey, bourbon, gin, vodka, triple, brandy, cream liqueurs) EAR99 $200,000.00 - - - -- ------ - ---- - - ------------------- - - - ----- - -- -
500 Ory powdered milk, (Dehydrated milk, Whole milk powder, Diet milk EAR99 $800,000.00 

powder, Skim milk powder, Whole milk, Semi-skimmed milk. Soy milk, 

Almond milk, Lactose-free milkCoconut milk) 
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AGR Notice 
F1406289 
Validated: July Oi, 2025 ® I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, O.C. 20230 . 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 

10000 Condensed milk, (Condensed milk) EAR99 $120,000.00 ----- - ----- ------- - - - -- -- --- - -- - -- - -- - - ----------
10000 Evaporated milk, (Evaporated milk) EAR99 $120,000.00 

500 Frozen beef, (Meat. Entrecote, Kidney, Whole fillet without string, Beef EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

mince, Beef burger Osso bucco, Oxtail, Beef shank) 

500 Frozen pork, (Meat. Mamon pork, Whole pork loin with bone, Boneless EAR99 $600,000.00 

pork loin, Pork ribs, Pork tenderloin, Marinated pork loin, Pork shoulder, 

Boneless pork leg, Pork legs with bone Pork cheek) -- - ----- --- -- - --------------------- - ---------- ---
1500 Frozen chicken, (Meat. Chicken thigh Chicken drumsticks, Chicken EAR99 $2,520,000.00 

breast, Chicken wings, Whole chicken) 

25 Frozen turkey and Duck, (Meat) EAR99 $47,500.00 - - - -- - ------ -- ---- - -------- - - -------- - -- - - - - - - - --
100 Frozen ham, (Processed meat) EAR99 $100,000.00 

200 Fish and seafood, (Fresh, Chilled, and Frozen Seafood) EAR99 $400,000.00 
-- - ----------------------------------------------

50 Lamb, (Meat) EAR99 $150,000.00 

20 Rabbit, (Meat) EAR99 $20,000.00 

50 Chorizo, (Meat) EAR99 $45,000.00 
-------- -- - ---- - - ------- - ----------------- ----- - -

20000 Canned fruits, (Oranges, mandarins, pineapples, peaches, mangoes, EAR99 $160,000.00 

blueberries, apricots, lychees, pears, apples, cherries, grapefruit, guava, 

fruit cocktails) 

10000 Canned meats, (Chicken, beef, tuna, spam) EAR99 $120,000.00 
- - -- ----------------------- - -- - ----- - - - - - ------ - -

10000 Canned vegetables and veggies, (Corn, beans, tomatoes, peas, EAR99 $120,000.00 

mushrooms, peppers, carrots, artichokes, spinach, beets, pickles, 

potatoes, sauerkraut, asparagus, tomato sauce, mixed vegetables, 

Preserved Salads, Olives and Pickles) 

10000 Potatoes and sweet potates, (Fresh, frozen, canned, fries, dehydrated EAR99 $120,000.00 

potatoes powder) - -- - -- - -------- - ------------ - ----------- --- - --- --
5000 Fruits, veggies & vegetables , (All Fresh fruits, veggies and vegetables) EAR99 $75,000.00 

- ----- - -- - ------------- - --------------- -------- --
5000 Nuts, (Nuts and seeds) EAR99 $100,000.00 

10000 Nougats, (Nougat candy: White nougat, Brown nougat, Viennese EAR99 $100,000.00 

nougat, Soft and chewy, Firm and crunchy and Smooth and creamy) - - - -------- - --------- - ------ - ----------- --- - -----
5000 Canned milk and creams, (Dairy) EAR99 $100,000.00 - -- - - - ----- - ----- - -- - ---- - - - - ------ - -------------
50000 Jams and dressings, (Ketchup, mustard, barbecue, parmesan cheese, EAR99 $600,000.00 

vinegar, honey, salad dressings, fruit jams) - - - -- - --------- ----- - -- - -- - - - ---------- - - -- - -----
500 Chicken feed, (Animal feed) EAR99 $750,000.00 

500 Pork feed, (Animal feed) EAR99 $750,000.00 - - - ------- - -- - --------------------- - --- - ---------
500 Soy, (Animal feed) EAR99 $750,000.00 

500 Corn, (Animal feed) EAR99 $750,000.00 - - - ---------- - - - - - - ------- --- ----- - - -- - - - ----- - --
100 Flour, (Soy, wheat, corn, Wheat flourCommeal, Flour of other cereals, EAR99 $150,000.00 

wheat, meslin and corn. Semolina, semolina and wheat granules; 

Semolina, semolina and cereal granules; Other cereal products, Other 

vegetable flours) 
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AGR Notice 
F1406289 
Validated: July 01, 2025 I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY ANO SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
- --- - -------- - --- --- -- - -------------- - -- - - ---- - --

20 Bake products, (Cake mix, bread mix, yeast, fillers, baking powder, EAR99 $9,000.00 

corn syrup. Mixes and doughs for the preparation of bakery products, 

glucose, (dextrose), glucose syrup and fructose syrup. Starches. 

Tapioca and its starch substitutes) 

200 Sugar. (White, brown, artificial sweetener) EAR99 $290,000.00 
--------------- - - - ---- - - - - -- - - - ----- - ------------

1 oo Salt, (Refined salt (common or table), Sea salt, Salt flower, Celtic salt EAR99 $20,000.00 

100 

150 

(or gray salt for its color), Maldon salt. Himalaya pink salt) 

Butter, (Dairy and peanut butter) EAR99 

Oil. (Virgin olive oil, crude and refined soybean, canola, corn, sunflower, EAR99 

cotton. peanut, palm, coconut, flax, other vegetable oils) 

$85,000.00 

$540,000.00 

50000 Spices and condiments, (Cooking spices and condiments) EAR99 $100,000.00 
- -- - - - - - - - - - -- ------ -- --- - --- - - ----- - - - - - --- - - -- -

30000 Chocolate and snacks, (Chocolate spread, candy, gum, salty snacks, EAR99 $540,000.00 

crackers, cookies. nougat bars, nutritional bars. breakfast snacks, nuts, 

seeds, popcorn, gelatin, oats, beef. turkey, and chicken Jerkies) - - - -- - - ---- - - ---------- - -- - - - - - --- - - - - -----------
100000 Dry and filled pasta/noodle, (Pasta products) EAR99 $200,000.00 ------- ----- --- ----------------- - ----- - --- - --- ---
100000 Instant foods. (Soups, creams. mashed potatoes, oatmeal, rice, EAR99 $500.000.00 

pudding, pasta. coffee) 

100 Coffee and tea, (Infusions) EAR99 $50,000.00 
- - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - ---- - -------- - -- - ----- --- - --- --

100 Baby food, (Formula powder, cereals) EAR99 $50,000.00 

10000 Nutritional milk-based shake, (Shakes and formulas) EAR99 $100,000.00 

100 Rice. (White, brown. wild) EAR99 $190,000.00 - - -- -- - - -- - --------- - ------- - -- - - --- - --- - - - - - --- -
100 Dry beans, (Pinto, kidney, chickpea, back, lima black-eye, red) EAR99 $390,000.00 

- - - - - - - -- - - ------ - -- -- - --- - - - ----- - ----- - - - -- - - - -
240 Eggs, (Chicken eggs. Cartons x 30 units. Approximately 20 tons per EAR99 $720,000.00 

container. 

10000 Deli, (Pastrami, mortadella, corned beef, smoked ham) EAR99 $300,000.00 
- - - ------ - ------------------------------ - -- - - - ---

10000 Cheese. (Cream cheese. Swiss, jack, blue, American, cheddar, gouda, EAR99 $300,000.00 

fontina. mozzarella) 
- - - - ----------- - -- - - -- ---- - -- - - -- - -- - - - - --- -- - -- -

10000 Bacon. sausages.burgers, (Franks and hot dogs) EAR99 8300,000.00 - - - --------------- - --- - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - ---- ------- -
10000 Yogurt, (Yogurt in solid and liquid state; plain or flavored with soy, fruits; EAR99 $120,000.00 

yogurt and other types of fermented or acidified milk or cream) 
- - - - - - - --- - - - - - -- - - - - ---- - -- - ------- - - - - --- ------

5000 Frozen Fried Products. (Pork meatball. Battered onion rings, Churro EAR99 $35,000.00 

bag, Homemade cod croquette. Homemade chorizo croquette, 

Homemade spinach croquette, Homemade ham croquette. Homemade 

chicken croquette, Sea sticks. Prepared paella. Spring roll. Seafood 

_ _ _ _ _ _ salpicon, San Jacobo Sea drumstick. Breaded fish fillet, Hake stick) ___ ____ _ ____ _ 

5000 Tartalets, Coverings & Pastry . (Dark chocolate coating, White EAR99 $35,000.00 

chocolate coating, Assorted chocolates, Cocoa powder, Soluble 

chocolate Cocoa. Hazelnut cream, Cocoa cream, Peanut butter. 

Almond granules, Almond flour, Pistachio paste for fill ing, Hazelnut 

pastes for filling, White chocolate pastes. Almond powder. Dark cocoa 

powder. Dried coconut powder, Baking powder Poppy seeds, Sunflower 

seeds White sesame seeds) 
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AGR Notice 
F1406289 
Validated: July 01, 2025 I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
\..~~r.l WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
- - - - - ----- - --------------- -- - -- - ------ - - - --- -- - - -

5000 Frozen Bread, (German bread, Individual baguette bread, Whole EAR99 $25,000.00 

5000 

2000 

1000 

wheat baguette bread, White chapatta bread, Garlic bread, White and 

whole wheat sandwich bread, Olive bread, Raisin and walnut bread, 

Hamburger bread, Butter bread, Butter mix bread, Individual mulligrain 

bread Hot dog bread, White roll bread, Whole wheat roll bread) 

Gluten-Free and Dietary Produc, (Gluten-free spaghetti, Gluten-free 

spirals, Sugar-free soy shakes, Oat and or vegetable drinks, Gluten-free 

pastries-pastry, Cereal-free cooking cookies, Oat-free cookies, Various 

rice cookies Oat cookies, Chocolate-vanilla diet cookies, Coconut 

diet cookies, Oatmeal diet cookies, Apple diet cookies, Rice flour, 

Coconut flour, Lactose-free almond milk, Soy milk, Lactose-free cheese, 

Himalayan pink salt, Chia seeds, Wholegrain rice cake) 

EAR99 

Pates and Mousses, (Caramelized onion pate, Black pepper pate, Fine EAR99 

herb pate) 

Mexican Products, (Canned chipotle chill, Habanero chili, Canned 

jalapeo chili, Canned refried beans, Guacamole paste, Corn flour, 

Huitlacoche, Pozole corn Corn cobs, Mezcal with worms Poblano mole, 

Fried corn nachos, Achiote paste, Chihuahua cheese, Oaxaca cheese, 

Spicy sauce, Arriera sauce, Botanera sauce, Red chili sauce, Green 

chili sauce, Chimay extra spicy sauce, Mexican sauce, Tabasco sauce, 

Natural tortilla chips (nachos), Hard corn tortilla for (tacos). Wheat 

tortilla, Cheddar sauce, Coriander and cilantro paste) 

EAR99 

$25,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

- ---- - --- -- - - -- - --- - ----------- - -- --- - - - - - --- - - - -
2000 Oriental Products, (Sushi rice, Fried noodles (yakisoba), Savoury EAR99 $14,000.00 

10000 

pancakes (okonomiyaki and monjayaki) Jyosa dumpling, Bean sprouts, 

Soy sauce, Teriyaki sauce, Wasabi , Ginger, Nori seaweed, Tofu, Miso, 

Ramen, Sake, Wakame seaweed, Dried Shiitake mushrooms, Rice 

vinegar, Panco bread, Tempura flour, Tobico, Salmon roe, Dried tuna, 

Mirin Kombu, Hondashynomoto, Oyster sauce, Hoisin sauce, Eel 

sauce) 

Tomato & derived products, (Tomato juice, clamato, tomato sauces and EAR99 

pastes, fried tomato, etc.) 

$1 50,000.00 

- - - - - - ---------- - - - - - - ----- - -- ------- - - - --- - -- -- -
50000 Ice cream, (Ice cream pots of different sizes) EAR99 $125,000.00 

TOTAL: $17,055,500.00 

With regard to the contract requirement and lime limits under License Exception AGR, please note: 
(1) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is required. You may make shipments that have 

been authorized for export under License Exception AGR only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

(2) If your export is a commercial sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the agricultural 

commodities you have been authorized to export under License Exception AGR. 
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AGR Notice 
F1406289 @I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 Validated: July 01, 2025 

(a) If you already have a signed contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized 

for export under License Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of 

the contract. 

(b) If you do not yet have a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: 

i. You must sign a contract within 12 months of the date of BIS confirmation, and 

ii. You may make shipments of agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export under this License 

Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

signing of the contract. No shipments may be made under License Exception AGR later than 24 months after the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

This confirmation applies only to the transaction described in AGR notification 2 1871412 and may not be transferred 

to another person without prior approval of BIS. This confirmation has been issued in reliance on representations 

you made in the AGR notification 2 187 1412. Please note that the provisions of the EAR, including all the restrictions 

that apply to the use of license exceptions in Section 740.2 of the EAR, continue to apply. 

This confirmation does not relieve you from compliance with any applicable laws, regulations, rules and orders. For 

example, the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) maintains license requirements 

for certain transactions involving Cuba or Cuban nationals, including agricultural-related transactions. pursuant 

to the Cuban Assets Control Regulations. Please visit OFAC's website (http://www.treasury.gov/ofac) or contact 

OFAC at (800) 540-6322 for additional information. 

CONDITIONS: 

1 . 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license. or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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Export License 
D1356089 
Validated: March 25, 2024 
Expires: March 31, 2026 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Unless limited by a condition set forth below, the export, reexport or transfer (in-country) authorized by this license 

is for the item(s), end-use(s), and parties described in the license application and any letters of explanation . The 

applicant is responsible for informing the other parties identified on the license, such as ultimate consignees and 

end-users, of the license's scope and of the specific conditions applicable to them . BIS has granted this license 

in reliance on representations the applicant made in the license application, letters of explanation, and other 

documents submitted. 

Applicant Reference Number: AGREXPO 

APPLICANT: A611349 

APARICIO CARGO & TRAVEL SERVICES, INC 

1335 NW 98 CT, UNIT 5-6 

DORAL, FL 33172 

United States 

UL Tl MATE CONSIGNEE: 

AGRIMPEX CARIBEX SURL 

CALLE NO. 269 E/ 21 Y 23 

EDIFICIO ANTONIO MACEO PISO 7 LOCAL 104 

PLAZA DE LA REV, LA HABANA 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

SERLOVEM S.U.R.L. 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, BVO PISO 

E/ PE INFANTA, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HABANA 

Cuba 

CONSUMIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y P 

9NO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

LA HABANA 

Cuba 

MAPRINTER 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y P 

5TO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

LA HABANA 

Cuba 

GRAN COMERCIAL 

SERAFINES NO. 461 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

ALIMPEX 

CARRETERA DE LA POLAR Y LINEA DEL 

FERROCARRIL EDF. ANEXO, CERRO 

LA HABANA , 

Cuba 

TRANSIMPORT 

CALLE 102 NO. 6102 E/ 61 Y 65 

RPTO. LOS QUEMADOS, MARIANAO 

LA HASAN, 

Cuba 

CITRICOS CARIBE S.A. 

AVE. CARLOS MANNUEL DE CESPEDES NO. 774 

E/ CON ILLY TULi PAN 

LA HABANA, 

Cuba 

MAQUIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y 0 
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Export License 
D1356089 
Validated: March 25, 2024 
Expires: March 31, 2026 

E/ SAN QUINTIN Y SAN GABRIEL, CERRO 

LA HABANA 

Cuba 

EMPRESA COMERCIALIZADORA 1TH S.A. 

CALLE 15 NO. 851 , E/ 4 Y 6 

PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

LA HABANA 

Cuba 

IMPORTADORA CARIBE S.U.R.L. 

AVE. 1 RA NO. 2801 E/ CALLES 28 Y 30 

MIRAMAR, PLAYA 

LA HABANA 

Cuba 

EMPRESA COMERCIAL CARIBEX 

AVENIDA LA PESQUERA Y ATARES 

LA HABANA VIEJA 

LA HABANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

6TO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

LA HABANA, 

Cuba 

QUIMIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y P 

5TO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

LA HABANA, 

Cuba 

FRUTAS SELECTAS 

CALLE PALMAR S/N E/ AVE. INDEPENDENCIA Y 

BOYEROS RPTO. MARTI, CERRO 

LA HABANA, 

Cuba 

ALIMPORT 

lnfanta No.16 Pisa No.3 entre Calle 23 y Humboldt 

VEDADO, 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
--- -· -- ---------- -- ------------ -- --- -- -- ---- --- ------------- ------ -- ------------ -- -------- -- --------- ------···· · ·· · --

80000 JAMS, MAYONNAISE, KETCHUP, MUSTARD, EAR99 $8,000,000 .00 

50000 

BARBECUE.PARMESAN CHEESE, VINEGAR, HONEY, SALAD 

DRESSING.TOMATO PASTA AND SAUCES, PASTA SAUCES, HOT 

SAUCE.SPREADS. 

CANNED VEGETABLES (CORN, BEANS, TOMATOES, 

PEAS.MUSHROOMS, PEPPERS, CARROTS, ARTICHOKES, 

SPINACH.BEETS, PICKLES, POTATOES, SAUERKRAUT, 

ASPARAGUS,TOMATO SAUCE, MIXED VEGETABLES. 

EAR99 $5,000,000.00 

40000 OIL (CANOLA, CORN, OLIVE, VEGETABLE). EAR99 $4,000, 000.00 ------------------------- ----- --- ----------- --- --- -- ---------- ------ --- ........... .. . ........ .... .. ____ __________ __ ___ ___ ____ __ _ 
50000 CHICKEN, BEEF, PORK, HAM, AND VEGETABLE STOCK TABLETS EAR99 $5,000,000.00 

50000 NUTRITIONAL MILK-BASED SHAKES AND FORMULAS. EAR99 $5,000,000 .00 

50000 CANNED MILK AND CREAM. EAR99 $5,000,000 .00 
----- ------ --- ----- --- ----- -- -- ----- ---- -- -- -- - ---- --- ---- -------- -- -.. ... --· ----- ----- ---- ----- -- ---------- -- --- --- -- -

50000 CANNED MEATS, FISH, AND SEAFOOD. EAR99 $5,000,000 .00 

200000 RICE (WHITE, BROWN, WILD). 

100000 DRY BEANS (PINTO, KIDNEY, CHICKPEA, BLACK, LIMA, 

BLACKEYED,RED). 

EAR99 $20,000,000.00 

EAR99 $20,000 ,000.00 

500000 FROZEN CHICKEN. EAR99 $140,000,000.00 
----- - - ------ --- -- - - ------ - -- --- ---- ------- --- ------ --- - - -- -- - - - - --- ---- ...... .. . .. .... .. -·--··· ·· · ·· -- ·- --- -- ---- --...... -

20000 CANNED FRUITS AND FROZEN FRUITS EAR99 $2,000,000.00 

70000 CHEESE. EAR99 $7,000,000.00 
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Export License 
D1356089 
Validated: March 25, 2024 
Expires: March 31, 2026 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
--·······--------·········-------------------------------------------- -- -- -- ----------- --·------------------------ ---

60000 BAKE PRODUCTS: CAKE MIX, BREAD MIX, YEAST, EAR99 $3,000,000.00 

FILLERS.BAKING POWDER, CORN SYRUP 

10000 BUTTER. EAR99 $1 ,000,000.00 

10000 SUGAR EAR99 $5,000,000.00 
---------------------------------------------· ··············· .... ... . .... .. .. .. ....... . ...... -- -------- ---------- ---------

80000 SALT EAR99 $4,000,000.00 
- --- -- --·······--· ·· · · ·· ············ ··-------- ------- -------- -------------------------- ----------------------------- -

80000 BEERS EAR99 $8,000,000.00 

10000 DAIRY PRODUCTS; MILK, YOGURT, SOUR CREAM EAR99 $8,000,000.00 

M ILKDERIVATIVES 
------------------------------------------ --- ---------------·······-- --- --------- ----------------------------------- -

80000 WATER, MINERAL AND SPARKLING EAR99 $4,000,000.00 

89000 WINES (RED, WHITE, ROSE, AND SPARKLING). EAR99 $5,340,000.00 

85000 SPIRITS (BRANDY, GIN, RUM, TEQUILA, VODKA, WHISKEY.CREAM EAR99 $3,400,000.00 

LIQUEURS). 

20000 

85960 

HARD SELTZERS AND MALT BEVERAGES. 

ANIMAL FEED (INCLUDING CORN, BARLEY, SOYBEAN MEAL, 

ANDWHEAT) FOR PIGS, CHICKEN, AND BOVINES. 

EAR99 $1,000,000 00 

EAR99 $8,596,000.00 

150000 SOYBEANS, SOYBEANS FEED FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $15,000,000.00 
- . --- -- ------ --------- ---- ... -------- -- ---... ---- - .. ..... ---- .. . . .. --- -- -- -----. ----- ------ ----- ----------- --- - ------ -. ----

80000 YELLOW CORN FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $8 ,000,000.00 

50000 FROZEN SEAFOOD. EAR99 $9 ,000,000.00 
---------- ------------------------------------ -- ----------------------------------- ------------·-- ------ .......... ....... .. . 

50000 FROZEN FISH. EAR99 $9,500,000.00 

90000 EGGS. EAR99 $34,200,000.00 

10000 FROZEN LAMB. EAR99 $3,800,000.00 
______ ____ ............ - ....................... .. . ....... ... ......................................................... .. .... .. ...... .. .... ... ____________________________ _ 

200000 ICE CREAM. EAR99 $20,000,000.00 ---- --------- ------- -- -------------------- ---- ---- -- -------- ........... .... .... . ... .. ............. . ... ____________ ________________ _ 
89000 SODAS EAR99 $17,800,000.00 

--------- ---- ------------- --- -- -- ------------------------------------------ --------- --------·------- --------------·· · 
10000 JUICES AND POWDERED DRINKS EAR99 $10,000,000.00 

---------··-·----·----- -- -·---·-·--·------· -- ---------- -- ---- --------------·-·-··· ··----------- ... - ............. .. ......... . 
75000 SPICES AND CONDIMENTS EAR99 $7,500,000.00 

...................... -. . ..... ..... ......... ... ... ............... .. .... . . .. . ... ................................... ___ . ____ . __ . ...... ............... . 
80000 DRY POWDERED MILK. EAR99 $16,000,000.00 

-------------·---- ----·- ---· --·--·--···-··· · ·· -·· ····------· .. -- .. .. ................ .... ..... .. ............. _ ... _ .... . _ .. _. __ __ ...... . .. .. .... .. 
80000 FROZEN BEEF. EAR99 $40,000,000.00 

15000 

80000 

60000 

80000 

15000 

CHOCOLATE, CHOCOLATE SPREAD, CANDY, GUM, 

SAL TY.SNACKS, CRACKERS. COOKIES, NOUGAT BARS, 

NUTRITIONBARS, BREAKFAST SNACKS, NUTS, SEEDS, 

POPCORN, GELATIN.AND OATS. 

FROZEN PORK. 

COLD MEATS, DELI MEATS AND CHARCUTERIE 

DRY AND FILLED PASTA AND NOODLES 

INSTANT FOODS (SOUPS, CREAMS, MASHED 

POTATOES.OATMEAL, RICE, PUDDING, PASTAS, COFFEE). 

EAR99 $12,000,000.00 

EAR99 $40,000,000.00 

EAR99 $15,000,000.00 

EAR99 $16,000,000.00 

EAR99 $3,750,000.00 

70000 ENERGY DRINKS EAR99 $10,500 ,000.00 
.... . ............. .. . .. . . - ..... ...... .... .... . ..... ...... ...... ...... .. .. .. ... .. .. ... .... .... .... ...... .. .. ...................... _ .. _ .. _ ........ __ .. ... ....... ............ .. 

60000 WHEAT FLOUR EAR99 $6,000,000.00 
.......................... - .............................................................. . . .................................. .......... - .... ............ -----· -···· ------ ---

50000 BABY FOOD / CEREAL, CANNED FOOD, FORMULA POWDER, EAR99 $5,000,000.00 

JUICE 
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Export License 
D1356089 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 Validated: March 25, 2024 

Expires: March 31 , 2026 

TOTAL: $576,386,000.00 

The Export Administration Regulations require you to take the following actions when exporting under the authority 

of this license. 

A. Record the Export Control Classification Number in the block provided in the Automated Export System (AES). 

B. Record your val idated License Number in the block provided by AES. 

C. Place a Destination Control Statement on all commercial invoices for shipments of items on the Commerce 

Control List. 

CONDITIONS: 

1. 

2. 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii ) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 

A.) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is required. You may make shipments 

that have been authorized for export by this license only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

validation date of this license. 

B.) If your export is a commercial sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the 

agricultural commodities you have been authorized to export by this license. (1) If you already have a signed 

contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export by this license and 

that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of the contract. (2) If you do not yet have 

a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: (i) you must sign a contract within 12 

months of the val idation date of this license, and (ii) you may make shipments of agricultural commodities 

that have been authorized for export by this license and that are the subject of your contract only if the 

shipments are made within 12 months of the signing of the contract. No shipments may be made pursuant to 

this license later than 24 months after the validation date. 

C.) The listed end users are also ultimate consignees for distribution to the Cuban People. 
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Export License 
D1332051 
Validated: September 11, 2023 
Expires: September 30, 2027 I 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Unless limited by a condition set forth below, the expor~ reexport or transfer (In-country) authorized by this license 

Is for Iha ltem(s), ond--uso(s), and parties described in the license application and any letters of explanation. The 

applicant Is responsible ror informing the other parties Identified an the ncense, such as ultimate consignees and 
end•users, of the license's scope and of the specific condllions applicable to 1hem. BIS has granted this license 
in reliance on representations tha applicant made In the license application, latte-rs of explanation, and other 
documents submitted. 

Applicant Reference Number: CLOTEXP 

APPLICANT: A611349 
APARICIO CARGO & TRAVEL SERVICES, INC 

1335 NW 98 CT, UNIT 5-6 
DORAL, FL 33172 
United States 

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE: 
SERLOVEM 

CALLE 23 NO. 55 El INFANTA Y P 
200 PISO 

VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

Cuba 

APPROVEO ENO USER(S): 
CITRICOS CARIBE 

AVE CARLOS MANUEL OE CESPEDES 

NO. 774 E/ CONILL Y TULIPAN 

LAHABANA 

Cuba 

CONSUMIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55 9NO PISO 

E/ INFANTA Y P 

LAHABANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMJ;OIATE CONSIGNEE: 

EMPRESA IMPORTAOORA EXPORTADORA DEL 

MINAL ALIMPEX 

CARRETERA LA POLAR Y LINEA DEL l'ERROCARRIL 

LAHABANA, 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May lnotude Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
•• 80000. • CLOTHING AND SMOES • • • •••• ..... EAR99 $8,000,000.00 

TOTAL: $8,000,000.00 

The Export Administration Regulations require you to take the following aotlons wl,en exporting under the authority 

of tllls license. 
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Export License 
D1332051 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 Validated: September 11, 2023 

Expires: September 30, 2027 

A, Record the Export Control Classification Number In the block provided in the Automated Export System {AES), 
B. Record your validated License Number In the block provided by AES. 
c. Place a Dastinatlon Control Statement on all commerlcal invoices for shipments of Items on the Commerce 

Control List. 

CONDITIONS: 
1. 

2, 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (In­
country) unless such reexport or In-country transfer Is (i} authorized by thfs license, or another license or 
other approval issued by the U.S. Government; {II) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 
under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end userj and end use that would 
be "NLR" {No License Required) under the EAR. 

A.) The Items must be used to meet the needs of the Cuban people. 

B,) The items may not be reexported from Cuba to any other destination, 

C.) The items may not be used to enable or facilitate the export of goods or servlces from Cuba that primarily 
generate revenue for the Cuban government. 

D.} All end users are authorized intermediate conslgnees to resell to the Cuban people. 
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